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Reactions Over 5000 Lbs and Uplifts
Over 1000 Lbs are Listed on the Layout

Hanger Key

(A)=LUS24 (F)=HGUS28-3
*+=HUS26 (G)=GTUS80
(C)=HUS28 H)=THGBH3
(D)=HHUS28-2 I}=_THGBH4
(E)=HGUS28-2 )=THJA26
1 r =Hanger Symbol Denotes
Truss - to - Truss Connection.
*** All Hangers are HUS26

Unless Otherwise Noted.

(K)=SUL26
(L)=SUR26
(M)=HHUS46
(N)=THA422

Design Criteria
MWFRS and COMPONENTS & CLADDING
Wind Load Type : ASCE 7-10
Building Type : Enclosed
Building Exposure : B
Usage: Cat Il Residential 1.0

Bottom Chord Analyzed with 10 PSF Non-Concurrent
Live Load and 20 PSF Concurrent Live Load on
Trusses Designed with Storage as Specified on
Layout See Shop Drawings for Specifics.

WIND
TCDL 5 PSF
BCDL 5 PSF

TOTAL 10 PSF

GRAVITY

TCLL 20 PSF
TCDL 20 PSF
BCDL 10 PSF

TOTAL 50 PSF
DURATION= 1.25

WIND = 160 wpH

Spacing: 24 "O.C.

Unless Otherwise Noted.

Your Signature WILL Acknowledge:
1) Authorization for FABRICATION.
2) Verification of ALL Dimensions, Conditions,
and Trusses. Trusses will be made in STRICT
Accordance with this Placement Plan.
It is YOUR responsibility to check this plan.

3) Erection of trusses per TPI Bulletin BCSI-B1

4) ALL permanent and temporary bracing, is
CONTRACTOR'S responsibility.

5) Any Valleys or Ceiling drops NOT provided
by Truss Plant are to be FIELD FILLED by
Contractor.

6) Truss Plant supplies only TRUSS to TRUSS
Connections.

7) NO back charges or crane charges of any
kind will be accepted unless SPECIFICALLY
AUTHORIZED in writing by Truss Plant
Management.

8) Hip Jacks & Corner Jacks are DOUBLE beveled
@ 45. Jacks requiring an angle other than this
are to be cut in field by OTHERS.

- Signed:

Date:

Return One Approved Placement Plan

Scheduling will NOT
start until RETURNED!!

Revisions

A Date

Remarks

a 8/27/15

REVISE FOR EXTENDED LANAI
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7751 Bayshore Rd.
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North Port
Tel (941) 429-1212

BUILDING SUPPLY

H

Naples

Tel (239) 348-7272

4'g"

® Job Information

RBS#
Builder:
Owner :
County :
City :
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Model :

= 314"

14027306M2
DR HORTON
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Drawn By:
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3/16" = 1'-0"
July 17, 2014
Rick Gage
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Reactions Over 5000 Lbs and Uplifts
Over 1000 Lbs are Listed on the Layout

Hanger Key
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Typical End

Floor Truss

(A)=LUS24
=HUS26
(C)=HUS28
(D)=HHUS28-2
(E)=HGUS28-2

(F)=HGUS28-3 (K)=SUL26
(G)=GTUB8OD (L)=SUR26
H)=THGBH3 (M)=HHUS46
gl =THGBH4 (N)=THA422
)=THJA26

a1 r =Hanger Symbol Denotes
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NOTE:

ALL FLOOR TRUSSES BOTTOM
@ 9'4" AFF AND TOP @ 11' 3 1/4" AFF

LEDGER AND CONNECTION BY BUILDER
NO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOADS

IN OR HUNG FROM TRUSSES
ie: AIR HANDLERS OR WATER HEATERS

THERE ARE NO ROOF LOADS WHICH EXCEED 1000#
UPLIFT AND/OR 5000# GRAVITY ON THIS JOB.

BEARING KEY
I9'-4" A.F.F. ’

VAVANAAVANAVAVAN|
20'-8" A.F.F.

Truss - to - Truss Connection.
*** All Hangers are HUS26
Unless Otherwise Noted.
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1'11 1/4"
DEPTH
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Design Criteria
MWFRS and COMPONENTS & CLADDING
Wind Load Type : ASCE 7-10
Building Type : ENCLOSED
Building Exposure : B
Usage: RESIDENTIAL

Bottom Chord Analyzed with 10 PSF Non-Concurrent
Live Load and 20 PSF Concurrent Live Load on
Trusses Designed with Storage as Specified on
Layout See Shop Drawings for Specifics.

LEDGER OR BEAM BY BUILDER

AN

GRAVITY WIND
TCLL 40 PSF TCDL 5 PSF
TCDL 10 PSF BCDL 3 PSF

BCDL 5 PSF TOTAL 8 PSF

TOTAL 55 PSF

DURATION= 1.00 WIND = [160] ypy

Spacing: 16" & 24" O.C. ynless Otherwise Noted.

Your Signature WILL Acknowledge:
1) Authorization for FABRICATION.
2) Verification of ALL Dimensions, Conditions,
and Trusses. Trusses will be made in STRICT
Accordance with this Placement Plan.
It is YOUR responsibility to check this plan.

3) Erection of trusses per TPI Bulletin BCSI-B1

4) ALL permanent and temporary bracing, is
CONTRACTOR'S responsibility.

5) Any Valleys or Ceiling drops NOT provided
by Truss Plant are to be FIELD FILLED by
Contractor.

6) Truss Plant supplies only TRUSS to TRUSS
Connections.

7) NO back charges or crane charges of any
kind will be accepted unless SPECIFICALLY
AUTHORIZED in writing by Truss Plant
Management.

8) Hip Jacks & Corner Jacks are DOUBLE beveled
@ 45. Jacks requiring an angle other than this
are to be cut in field by OTHERS.

Signed:

Return One Approved Placement Plan

. Scheduling will NOT
Date: —_— startuntil RETURNED!!

Revisions

Date Remarks

8/27/15 ADD EXTENDED LANAI

Raymond Building Supply Corp

North Fort Myers
7751 Bayshore Rd.

N. Fort Myers, Fl. 33917
Tel (239) 731-8300
Fax (239) 731-0383

North Port

Tel (941) 429-1212
I;Sémal\s@gglbl D§ Naples

Tel (239) 348-7272

Job Information

RBS# 14027306M3
Builder: DR HORTON
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County :

City :

Address:

Lot :
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Model :

Roof Covering:
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BATHROOM NOTES

n—-
TOWEL BAR

ALL TUB DECKS @ 21 AFF.

TOILET PAPER

ALL BLOCKING TO BE PT IN SHOWERS

20

TOILETLAPER ROLL
— =1

M

12-10"

/2 36 SH

45-42

4310

=

—

9-4" FLAT CEILING

P |

35SH°‘

171

£ 129 sHLV.

2108

—A/C CHABE

L_HVAC IN ATTIC |

REC ROOM

9-4" FLAT CEILING

22'-0

BEDROOM #2

16-00

@ 2-25 SH

2440

9'-4" FLAT CEILING

g0

BEDROOM #3

9-4" FLAT CEILING

12'-g*

45-41

20-0"

2N

D FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

D R HORTON

MARK

SIZE
CODE

PRODUCT | DOOR COMMENTS

DESCRIPTION WIDTH HEIGHT

Qary

OVERHEAD

GARAGE DOOR 192 96

3080
ENTRY DR.

DISTINCTION 36 96

OO

SIDE LITE

12 96

SEE NOTE 1

D R HORTON

AR

25

SIZE
CODE

PRODUCT
DESCRIPTION

DOOR COMMENTS
WIDTH HEIGHT

25 SH

38 63

3%  SH

54 63

3-4080
SL. GL. DR/

SL. 6L. DOOR 144 96

1/2 35 SH

28 38 TEMPERED

36" X 15

FIXED GLASS 36 15

24 SH

38 51

@LEELER

2-25 SH

76 63

10-0"

SH

54 81

]

E NOTE 1

OPT IMPACT GLASS MAY BE INSTALLED
IN LIEU OF SHUTTERS VERIFY W/CONTRACT

18

DOOR HEADERS

6-g"

BIFOLD | HEADER HEIGHT 82" AFF,

6-g"

SWING HEADER HEIGHT 82 1/2" AFF.

8-o"

SWING HEADER HEIGHT 98 1/2" AFF.

PLAN NOTES

2)
3

4

5)

10)

12)

19)

VERILY ALL ROUDH OPENING DIMENSIONS FOR
ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS

PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING WITHIN 24" FROM EXIT
PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE R 308.3..

PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING AT BATH / SHOWER .
PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE R 3083.1.

NON BEARING INTERIOR FRAME WALLS SHALL BE
FRAMED W/ WOOD OR METAL STUDS. SPACING SHALL
NOT EXCEED 24" O.C. [NON BEARING WALLS ONLY)

PROVIDE DEAD WOOD IN ATTIC FOR OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOOR HARDWARE

KITCHEN KNEE WALL TO BE FRAMED W/ TOP @
41 1/2" AF.F. W/ RAISED BAR TOP

INSTALL SMOOTH WALLS IN KITCHEN AND ALL
BATHROOM AREAS

WHERE DRYWALL CEILING IS APPLIED TO TRUSSES
AT 24" 0.C. USE 5/8" DRYWALL OR 1/2" SAG
RESISTANT PER SEC. 702.3.5

THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE
RESIDENCE & ATTIC BY NOT LESS THEN 1/2" 6YPSUM
BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED
WITH NOT LESS THAN 6/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
OR EQUIVALENT. WHERE THE SEPARATION IS A
FLOOR - CEILING ASSEMBLY THE STRUCTURE
SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO BE
PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
OR EQUIVALENT

INSTALL 1 3/8" THICK SOLID WOOD DOOR BETWEEN
LIVING AND GARAGE PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
R302.5.1

ALL WINDOWS INSTALL 72" ABOVE GRADE MUST
COMPLY WITH R 612.2 MIN 24* SILL HEIGHT OR
PROVIDED WITH AN APPROVED WINDOW FALL
PREVENTION DEVICE

STUB OUT FOR GAS @ OUTDOOR KITCHEN, RANGE,
WATER HEATER, AND DRYER. VERIFY WITH
CONTRACTOR AND SUBDIV. SPECS. A SEPARATE
PERMIT 1S REQUIRED FOR GAS PIPING.

ALL CLOSET SHELVES TO BE 12, ALL PANTRY &
LINEN TO BE (4]-16" SHELVES 18" O.F.F. WITH 15"
INCREMENT.

CABINET BACKING

KITCHEN

UPPER TOP @ 84" BASE TOP @35"

MASTER BATH

UPPER BASE- TOP @35

GUEST BATH

UPPER BASE- TOP @3f"

LAUNDRY RM.

UPPER TOP @84" BASE

CEILING

8-41

461

-8 2-2"

@FOYER DETAIL

@DINING/FOYER DETAIL

CEILING

N

2-8" | -4

@DINING/PANTRY DETAIL

CEILING

2-4"

N

2 ol

@KITCHEN/PANTRY DETAIL

CEILING

B—

8-4"

7-8 -8t

MASTER/SITTING ROOM DETAIL

12'-0*

4

718"

8-g"

STUB OUT FOR
SINK

35 $I-I\\( Hbf

252!

2010
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24-10"

12-0

|

0 HIGH W)
/_gono BEAM

Z

-

19-8"

BEDROOM #4

9-4" FLAT CEILING

19-8"

LIVING ROOM
94" FLAT CEILING

18-o"

O
>
=
m

9-4" FLAT CEILING

D)

13-

1/2 35 SH
© |

[~

/

VE: ¥

e

OPT. CABINETS

L T T

SEE NOTE 10

ST.
LO

AIR | RA

3

INIMU
BETTER
108

o A R A A S A AR A AR TA XA ]

R-11 OR
TTEN INSULATION

KITCHEN

9-4" FLAT CEILING

)
®

2-40 |

OPT. CABINETS

(

6-20

GCARAGE
9-4" FLAT CEILING

SEE NOTE 9

22'-0*

| 16-0% X 8-0" OH, GRRAGE
240 4L 160"

i @ e

45-41

1
. a2

o

iﬁ.’) SH@

9100

‘25

®

oH
6-g0

ENTRY

g-or

20-0"

e |

e 5

\LLWI%'
& 1#5 RQD

1ST FLOOR PLAN: "M"

SCALE: 3/16"=1-0O"

SQUARE FOOTAGE

INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE

1ST FLOORAREA
2ND FLOOR AREA

1437

MARK

DOOR WIDTH

NOTES

1666

TOTAL LVING AREA

3109

3-or

GARAGE AREA
LANAI AREA
ENTRY AREA

91-gt

149

21-gl

TOTAL AREA

3962

2041

21-Q1

1-80

SiEEEEES=

16"

PK. = POCKET DOOR
B.F. = BI-FOLD DOOR
B.P. = BI-PASS DOOR
LV. = LOUVERED DOOR

D-RHORION " §

America’

DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2010
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2ND FLOOR ROOF PLAN: "M!

SCALE: 3/16"=1-0"

HB

BEDROOM #4

9-4" FLAT CEILING

LIVING ROOM
94" FLAT CEILING

UR

verify venting requirment | WITHOUT OFF RIDGE VENTS WITH OFF RIDGE VENTS
with energy calculatione
ATTIC AREA VENTILATION REQUIRED VEN‘ATTIIT—IQTAI'?ENA fg&umfgu -
IFBC R806| IATTIC AREA 1/150) FBC R806.2 MINIMUM AREA REQUIREMENTS)
mark square footage (soffit vents g_g,‘:,f}%':"ow OF | total ventilation |off ridge vents| soffit vents
® 233 1738 SQ. FT. |16 sQ. FT.| s.01% 58 sQ. FT. [ 29 sQ FT. |29 sQ. FT.
@ [.*.*{160 8Q. FT. |11 sq FT. | 2.07% 053 sQ. FT.| 027 sQ. FT. [ 0.27 sqQ. FT.
® |goi275 sa FT. |18 sa FT. | 222% 092 Q. FT.| 0.46 Q. FT. (046 sQ. FT.
ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION: ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION:
aftic 8q, ft. / 150 = vented eq, ft. aftic aq. ft. / 300 = vented aq. ft
k 6-0" BASE t %LIASF. 1%'_%
N\ !
o +J (@ e
Nl e e e e e N 4;
1 6Q. FT. 98 8Q, FT,
}éﬁ%ﬂnﬂ FREE AREA FREE AREA
OFF RIDGE EXHAUST VENT SIZES
[AREA NET FREE SQUARE FEET)
SCALE: 1/4%f-0"
ELEVATION @ +12" ¢,
$ELEVAT10N @ BEARING
/ A\ COFFER DETAIL "A! SCALE 2% 10
[ |=BEARING @ 9-4% AFF.
o, » INTERIOR BEARING @ 9-4" AFF.
s « TOP OF BOND BEAM @ 1f-4" AFF, 3
R 555 = BEARING @ 208" AFF, "’f‘ a
o.
=
()

GARAGE

9-4" FLAT CEILING

—

ANAI 8
9-4" FLAT CEILING |

DINING ROOM
9-4 FLAT CEILING

9-4" FLAT CEILING
REF.

I 1 — T

=

|
i DEN
9-4" FLAT CEILING

1IST FLOOR ROOF & FLOOR FRAMING: "M"

SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2010
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OPTIONAL ELECTRICAL PLAN 3103

3900 Amp Service

TAG | QUANTITY| PRODUCT PRODUCT #
A (23] Recessed Cans

B | (4] Vapors

C (1) Pendant/Nook P4070-09
D 1) 10" Mushrooms P3410-30
E (2) 24" Avalon 3 Lt | P3268-09
F (2) 36" Avalon 4 Lt | P3269-09
G (X) NOT USED NOT USED
H (2) Coach Lights P5815-30
J (X] Coach Lights P5683-30
K (X J BOX

L 1) 4" Fluorescent P7186-30
M (4] 2" Fluorescent P7183-30
N | (1 5t Chandelier P4068-09
0 (X] 3 Lt Avalon P3775-09
P (3) Pendant Lights P-5068-09

FLOOD LIGHT SWITCH
IN GREAT ROOM

@
PRE-WIRE FOR
FAN (TYP)
db
T ,ng " F DEoNET\Tj
181
| |
_HVAC IN ATTIC |
-
| OPT.
A
A
D
@ | 5
AN )
&
L
:) |
EAN |
! |
¢ T %B_j | -
| db
—

2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN: "M"

SCALE: d/16" = 1-QO"

POWER CO.

150 AMP{ (150 AMP,
PANEL PANEL

()

\ N

\ )

[2) 2/0 AL & [1) 1/0 AL

OR CU EQUIVALENT.

_| #6 CU MIN. TO (2) GROUND RODS,
AT LEAST 6FT APART.

500 AMP ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

ELECTRICAL METER

e

ELECTRICAL PANEL

120 V JUNCTION BOX

SINGLE RECEPTACLE OUTLET

7“1”@@

220 V RECEPTACLE OUTLET

Faany
A

4-PLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

1/2 SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET

DUPLEX RECETACLE @ ELEV. AFF.

TIMER SWITCH

GFI SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH

TG [ P[9P

3 WAY SWITCH

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

ACIDC SMOKE DETECTOR
TO BE INTERCONNECTED

ANY RESIDENT HAVING A FOSSIL-BURNING
HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE, OR
AN ATTACHED GARAGE SHALL HAVE AN
OPERATIONAL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
INSTALLED WITHIN 10 FEET OF EACH
ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PERPOSES.
PER RULE 9B-.04.72

PR

TELEPHONE OUTLET

TELEVISION RECEPTION OUTLET

SURFACE MOUNTED CEILING LIGHT

RECESSED LIGHT

WALL MTD. BRACKET LIGHT

DUPLEX FLOOD LIGHT

EXHAUST FAN

TRACK MTD. LIGHTS

AJC DISCONNECT

PUSH BUTTON

DOOR BELL

KEYPAD

&#[a]e|Flo]0]0] & [P~

4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT

|

|

2' UNDER COUNTER LIGHT

Electrical Notes:

Install Arc-Fault circuit-Interrupters & Tamper-Resistant Receptacies

shall be installed in dwelling unit, per NEC 210.12 & 406.11

All electrical equipment to be set at or above base flood elevation.

All outlets in wet areas and all exterior outiets to be GFI's

Inetall Phone & T.V per contract .
INSTALL ALL ELECTRICAL PER NEC 2008

N

AIC oxscouuecr&z_r@t

&\200 AMP. ELEC

42 (E‘.F.

STUB OUT FOR
GARAGE DR OPENER

1ST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN: "M"

SCALE: d/16" = 1-Q"

FLOOD LIGHT SWITCH
IN GREAT ROOM

D-RHORION " §
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BLOCK :
ADDRESS: 1620SABERDEEN AVENUE

LOT: 121
G.C.D.#: 8490

EXTENDED LANAIISUBDIV: BARRINGTON COVE
SPEC

ELLINGTON - 3103

RESIDENCE FOR:

MODEL:

DATE:

01-16-15

DRAWN BY:

CWL

CHECKED BY:

JWC

REVISED:

A 122115

DR.H.#: 578140121

PLAN:
ELECTRICAL

SCALE:
3/16"=1"O"
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FOUNDATION PLAN WALL FOOTING SCHEDULE

) BOTTOM

Ll
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'=0” G| TYPE[LENGTH| WIDTH | DEPTH | peinForciNG | SHAPE
PLAN NOTES: Fi | conT. | 1-4" [ 0-8" | 245 s
1) TOP OF GROUND FLOOR SLAB DATUM ELEVATION 0°'-0". F2 | conT. | 1'-8" | 0'=10" 2-45 I‘E‘I
2) 'F# DENOTES CONTINUOUS WALL FOOTING TYPE PER SCHEDULE THIS SHEET. — ADD CURB TO
3) DENOTES PAD FOOTING AT CONCENTRATED LOADS PER SCHEDULE THIS F3 | CONT. | 1'-0" | 1"-8 2—-#5 ] -T—GARAGE, SEE
SHEET, ot | 17— [ 7esr — — DETAIL
4) PROVIDE #5 VERTICAL REINFORCING AT DOT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN FROM F4 : #
FOOTING TO BOND BEAM. F5 | coNT. | 1’-4" | 1°-0" 2—-4#5 =
5) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF MASONRY WALLS. SOME SLAB —
EDGES MAY EXTEND BEYOND FACE OF WALL. F6 | conT. | 1'-4" | 1"-0 2—45 =
6) FOR DIMENSIONS OF ROUGH OPENINGS IN MASONRY WALLS, COORDINATE WITH " " —
WINDOW/DOOR SUPPLIER. F6A| CONT. | 8 8 1-#5 =
7) PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED BUCKS AT WINDOWS / DOORS PER DETAIL 7/S-3. F7 | conT. | 2=0" | 1—8" 345 ]

TE | coNT. | 0'-8" | 0'—8" 1-#5 =

PAD FOOTING SCHEDULE

8 BOTTOM_REINF.

(1]

| TYPE| LENGTH| WIDTH | DEPTH [ores s ray| REMARKS
(A | 2-6" | 2-6" | 10" 3—#5 -4 |-
3-0" [ 3-0" | 1"-0" | 4-45 4—y5 | -
)| 3-6" | 3-6" [ -0" | 445 -5 |-
{®)| 4#-0" | #-0" | 12" 5—#5 5-#5 | -
€| 5-0" | 5-0" | 1"-2" 6—#5 6—#5 | -

ECESS
4% CONC. SLAB

2 #5 BARS
CONT.

GARAGE DOOR RECESS)

SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0°
CURB 1S OPT. & NOT INCLUDED)
IN FOOTING DIMENSIONS
e COC EMERD
5 MIN. BELOW Ay ]
GARAGE FLOOR 7 gyar

VARIES WITH SLOPE

OF FLOOR ——

2 #5 CONT. W/

I
3 CLEAR COVER. | 10

ot
1-0!
MIN

'F4' WITH CURB AT GARAGE

o :
5 MIN. I_FIN. GRADE
Y

2 #5 CONT. W/
3" CLEAR COVER.

NT. W/

2
3" CLEAR COVER.

IES! FOOTING

2 ‘
¢ 16"

DA fij:’ u‘. - ‘: '.q: =

3" CLEAR COVER

'F6' STEP DOWN

'F6A' STEP DOWN

#5 DOWEL WITH
7% HOOK, EMBE!
& MIN.

3 #5 CONT. W/
3" CLEAR COVER,

k]
GRADE
-
B

o8
MIN.

IF7' FOOTING

CURB IS OPTIONAL. & NOT INCLUDED

IN FOOTING DIMENSIONS

#5 DOWEL WITH

7" HOOK, EMBED
59 MIN, BELOW—/

(ST

===y

3 #5 CONT. W/
3" CLEAR COVER,

GRADE

o8
MIN.

'F7' WITH CURB AT GARAGE

SAND
N

/—
GRADE
® IRI==

bl

8%8" CONC. RIBBON
W/ 1 #6 ROD CONT.

P! PAVERS DETAIL ENTRY/LANAI

10-0"

DEMO EXISTING COLUMN

AND LEAVE EXISTING
FOOTING IN PLACE

3¢-0"

12'-0"

AN

LEAVE EXISTING
COLUMN IN PLACE

~OUNDATION

PLAN:

SCALE: 3/16"=1-0"

B gpg ( 95 ROD
STUB OUT FO
SINK N
P G PAVERS BY OTHERS ELEVATION @ -4' |
> | . STUB OUT FOR
OUTDOOR KITCHEN—~—_||E |
12-0" ! 12'-0" . 12120
HB
Hl 4 - 1® .
. o —F— P ° . o —f—F+——Je 0 [0 990
. Q CESS S6D 1-1/2" FOR CONCRETE LANAL
| Ny CESS 2-1/2" FOR PAVER LANAI OR WHERE |
| | H | II PACT WINDOWS ARE REQUIRED. | I
y
B, | :I | SAWOuT SLAB PER @
. | ) | |: | DETAIL 5/5-3 s
N
® L
| 2 l y | 2 | z |
| 6-2" i :! i ;4 24-0" | 8- | J
. | .
l ELEVATION @ 040"
@_l I +$ # dLAB W/ 2,500 ASL CONC. W/ 6X6 SAWCUT SLAB PER
|| | I | oo W 'vi?rr:! ORCING OVER & ML DETAIL 8/%-31\ || .
T T T T TI L COMPACTED FILL @85, PROVIDE =" 57
)l | JI: |"I|L| TERMITE TREATMENT WITH "BORA CARE". L Rl
T | ‘D_T_L—I_“IJ I3 SINK| & DISP ||
508 — —
| HE3D) e | BT
- S g __I__ﬁ] RUN ELECTRIC IN—F H : 2
:] S N O e e o T CONDUIT FOR KITCHEN
Usd | I | 1] I 1sLaND bl i}
[ 1 Dol 1] 21-10" — Z
. “l ||||—@||||||||' PROVIDE 1/4* WATER L 1
1 ___+LJ_|3+J_|_L1J LINE @ REF. SPACE o i
Iy ) | 1] LA A A i FOR ICE MAKER |
T~ s L@ n___j\ REF. d -
€ ¢||||_||||||| 1 1 | b
| @ = A s e I T | .
:| t:l— I L___J_I_I_J_J_I_I__;; e =1 I
. D |
| == = ELEV @ -4" $® : J :I | |
|
ap® ) -8 N :: . e
| I |
. | & : R :L _______ a5 ,fJ—-
| = | T 111 A\
| " | i B
| ELEVATION @ 0'-0"
| | |§ 4" SLAB W/ 2,500 P.S.I CONC. @_|
| ' W/ 6X6 #10/10 WW.M. REINFORGING
o LANDING AT EGRESS N OVER 6 MIL. VISQUEEN BARRIE | .
3 3 DOOR SHALL BE NO—— : | ON TERMITE TREATED (OR OPTIONAL 4
= 3 MORE THAN 1-1/2" BELOW BORA CARE] MECHANICALLY COMPACTED
| B TOP OF THRESHOLD FILL @ 95X |
i [SINCE DOOR SWINGS |
M |J OUT OVER LANDING| PE l—'l M @ | |
| _ R311.3.4 N ‘H ______ N 0 ®
L IJ =|  —LOWEST POINT OF @I_l N - —|
®) g GARAGE FLOOR SHALL s
= BE CONSTRUCTED AT OR | [ T Lacs
¥ ABOVE FLOOD ELEVATION o B |
| L e xsvon e _ _—— || ¥ o s
« Y el B 3
& X12'RECESS = 5 |
@ SEE DETAL (R) g.l_ PAVERS BY OTHERS ? |
g ;
O :cgk:uﬂ‘ﬁgﬁzgfﬁ"” ® 129 SQUARE MASONRY
s o g bt S
2000 190"
990"

D-RHORION "
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(SER) related to Structural Engineering only. No work was performed by the SER in
other disciplines such as architectural, mechanical, plumbing, electrical, fire, life

This signature and seal is for work performed by the Structural Engineer of Record
safety, accessibility, energy, site work, civil, or geotechnical.
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STRAP AT TRUSS
GUARDRAILS PER FBCR 2010 DRAFTSTOPPING Thues STRAP AT TRUSS
O N L AT e 0 T
MFR. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE A DESIGN, INCLUDING R302.12 DRAFTSTOPPING. IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION H 2 - SPH4
FASTENINGS TO THE STRUCTURE, TO SATISFY CODE REQUIREMENTS. WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE BOTH ABOVE AND BELOW
R312.1 Guards required — Gaurds shall be located along open—sided walking surfaces, including THE CONCEALED SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY, J J
stairs, ramps and landings, that are located more than 30 inches measured vertically to the floor DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF .
2 - a2
or grofe bse':o: ottatr:y poinli:dwitléin 36 inchez horizontally to the edge of the open side. Insect THE CONCEALED SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE
screenin all no € consiaderea as a guard. 2
II:SI12.2' Igeigh:: —d'RequIr:d"g:ords ta;t ope:nh—sld;g 'w:::dngmsuhrfoces, inec;udlnr% siifirs,bporc:::s. d t g%ﬁéé:&%ms?: AIC):EAIZTI'SCIOADPPFEECC;)XISS:%ELLYD“S&EJ AIH»iRE AS \\\ /// \;1 - MSTAI8
aiconies or iandings, sha e Not less an nches measur verticai aoove e a cen *
walking surface, adgjacent fixed seating or the line connecglng the leading edgez of the treods.jo WHERE THE ASSEMBLY IS ENCLOSED BY A FLOOR N pad
Exceptions: MEMBRANE ABOVE AND A CEILING MEMBRANE BELOW, Ny 2 - KING STUDS
i e o Sl e e e 34 ks e SRATISTOPPING SiAL S PROVDED N FLOOS /NG AN
R312.3 Opening limitations — Required guards shall not have openings from the walking surface to ASSEMBLIES UNDER THE FOLLOWING CIRCUMSTANCES: // \\ ’ 1 - JACK STUD
Exoeptinne. guard height Which dllow passage of o sphere 4 inches In dlometer. 5 BLOOR FRAMING 15 GONSTRUCTED OF TRUSS-TYPE 7 ST 8X16 FORMED CONCRETE BEAM
ceptions: . -
1. Thpe triangular openings at the open side of a stair, formed by the riser, tread and bottom rail OPEN-WEB OR PERFORATED MEMBERS. 3000 PSI, 2#5 TOP, 3#5 BOTT&M,
of a guard, shall not allow passage of a sphere 6 inches in diameter. R302.12.1 MATERIALS. DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS SHALL 1 - MSTA24 TO TRUSS OR #3 TIES @ 7 OC.
2. G;ords on the open sides of stairs shall not have openings which allow passage of a sphere NOT BE LESS THAN 1 /2" (1 2 7mm) GYPSUM BOARD, 3 /8” Jml m;li/— 1 - MSTAMS6 TO M RY WALL
4-3/8 inches in diameter. " i | - ASON
FBC 1607.7.1.1 — Guardrail assemblies shall be able to resist a single concentrated load of 200 (9.5mm) WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS OR OTHER APPROVED - -
pounds applied In any direction at any point along the top. 9 MATERIALS ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED. DRAFTSTOPPING H i
FBC 1607.7.1.2 — Intermediate rails, balusters and panel fillers shall be designed to withstand a SHALL BE INSTALLED PARALLEL TO THE FLOOR FRAMING I ADD 2ND STRAP IF WINDOW IS
horizontal applied normal load of 50 pounds on an area equal to 1 square foot including openings MEMBERS UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING ! ADJACENT TO SHEARWALL
and space between rails. OFFICIAL. THE INTEGRITY OF THE DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE I I
MAINTAINED. :: /
EXISTING LINTEL TO REMAIN
——————————————————————————————— =3 MASONRY WALL
_______________________________ j—H ° < | > °
| LANAI CEILING PER 2/8-
| ~ LANAT 8
| W1 = WINDOW TO 4-6" Y RN o+ FLAT cELG % A
I { A1
I CUT 8X8 HOLE INTO f Fr—
I EXISTING 2 STO! ﬁ | g ~— 1-META16
L MASONRY WALL FOR o Al
| PRECAST LINTEL |
O D| ~ _
HOOK #5 BAR INTO bre-08 8F16-1B/1T
J1 TOP OF BOND BEAM
(+27.7, -37.0) i
= WALL ABOVE WITH 1 B DETAIL 9/5-3 WHERE LINTEL
BOND BEAM AT TOP | | (¥27.7, =30.0) +23.3,—26.0) g axllﬁAmleéAN[ERsecrs
5T #5 VERTICAL, ABOVE 2 I
LINTEL ONLY WHERE | )
NOTED ON PLAN \|\ 3
1-META16 DINING ROOM ~
1-META16 — ——@ Ki2 | 1o TP WHERE DRYWALL CEILING BEDROOM #4 94+ PLAT CEILING——
® K12 10-4" COFFERED CEILING - 1B’ DENOTES 1#5 BOTTOM | | a ffrmﬁg E&Tgugm BEDROOM_#4 VRS
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ =T WITH 7" HOOK EACH END B G, USE 8/ 1 @-4% FLAT CEILING 2-2X8 LEDGER—
» a = DRYWALL OR 1/2* SAG =
OR EXTEND 24" BEYOND m e}
— ® RESISTANT PER SEC.
5 OPENING. Ig S 70235 9~4% FLAT CEILING 3
[v'4 ® N |
'0B’ DENOTES "NO REBAR” S © N\ - l
______________ m@ h BOTTOM |\'
N
8" PRECAST LINTEL/ 8F8-1B 8F16—-1B/1T X ¥+
1]
<5 8F8-08 LOCATIONS OF THE TWO =2 5 L orr 20 16 o0, - —
DRAFTSTOPS SHOWN HERE - NO STRAPS (NO UPLIFT) - . DW
PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE ARE SUGGESTED ONLY. o / I
@ AT SWING DOORS, USE 2" RECESS STYLE LOCATE AS NEEDED PER i |/ @800 Wi 2 WAsheRs 1 —OINK & DISPl op
| : LINTEL IF NEEDED FOR ROUGH OPENING. FIELD CONDITIONS TO A/ I |
N W K7 SATISFY CODE REQUIREMENTS. 2- posT, No 7 1|—— i w
T — 4} STRAPS, NO UPLIFT a FG3 KIT QH_EN__; G2
_ 3 T _—DRAFTSTOPPING 5
S r o \ \FTSTOPPIN = — ! ———
3 s —vAc T | Sl TH2 -2%4|POBT, [NO HU48 @ FGd W/ (14— _|°
- - ; 1/4 X 2-3/4 TITEN
UTILITY | ATTIC | 3 a STRARS, Fo JPLllFT i |
L i L [ F2-2x4 PoST eFe2, 94" FLAT CELLING | | T
L_HVAC IN ATTIC | N = M ' [ No STRAPS, NO I
~N M T 1
ol 1 u |
! el (+27.7, -30.0] WIND :
. BN REC ROOM = PRESSURES PER ASCET-(0 N . | /
160 MPH, EXPOSURE B, AND & — — |
——— \% CONVERTED TO ALLOWABLE =
WIC] STRESS DESIGN PRESSURES 5 |
USING 0.6W LOAD FACTOR. 2-2X8 LEDGER, i
- T I | K4 [Vasd=124 MPH, RISK CAT II, TOP @ 11-0f | —
I —= : ENCLOSED, kd=0.85, h<30 ——F
| \ K2 T FG4
S 8 " a E11
= - EMBED 1-METAI6 AT ALL =
TRUSSES, EXCEPT AS JF K 87X16" CONTINUOUS MASONRY
HETAIe ~ BEDROOM #2 = / \ NOTED AT GIRDERS. J Jo FG4 OND BEAM W/ 1-#5 TOP, TOP
EIEING = == S 2 X 4 SPF d2|0 168 0,  2-2X8 LEDGER, ;Eg":;bf:OWDE CORNER BARS
EJ7 4 o/ pi| — LMETAte GARAGE BLOCKING @ MID HEIGHT, TOP @ ti-0ft
CJ @ K1 T 1T}
) ] —
& . p, BEDRO & A T 5-0xa 1/20 X 6 EXPANSION BOLTS  [y=ry .
§ (el 2O = Eﬁ'ﬂuT :E“'nﬂ] = B E A R I N G H E I G H T POST, LTT20 BOTTOM _\ EAYER 94 FLAT CEILING | O
> (427.7, #30.0)(+27.7) -30. C 0 g O O [ | =BEARING @ 9-4" AFF. MLLEE- ]
3 9 .
®T—g ColS (+27.7, 137.0) (+277, - 7.8 v, = NTERIOR BEARING @ 9-4" AFF. PR T (+27.7,"=37.0)| |(+27.7, —30.0)(+27.7, —37.0)
g i / 5 3 J1 W = TOP OF BOND BEAM @ 1f-4* AFF. H SI0E oF Fof z B -
— — = |O d — —
] I STUD WALL W/ 2X6 SYP #2 g/l & ol : = BEARING @ 208" AFF. 1z ) 7 u > |_+-METAt6
r y @ 16" 0.C, DOUBLE TOP PLATE ! Il &8 1-METIAI6 — META1 e Bi
¥ W/ SPH6 @ 16" O.C. MSTA24 1-MTS16 TYPICAL Il b eBd; |CJ BY | « Crate B
H_ @ 32° 0C. BOTTOM ¢ TRusS J': H @ % @ B 4| £ ).
b I cJ ] . =7 N %
- =
L N 2 / (H23.3, [-26.Q) \ 2 \%S\O 6(/,0 .
I I
FLo o A4 J ] 8r16-l1B/1 \
Ly T T T T T T T T T T T T 1 THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM Yol 1 1= \ , I\ U1
THE RESIDENCE & ATTIC BY NOT LESS S B0 ED7 ;& —’;ﬂ ﬂ 5
THEN 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO oD 55T AT GARAGE DOOR (S /ST (S N ¢! O
THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH
HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED HEAD HEIGHT, ADD COURSING ENTRY CEILING PER 2/8-3
WITH NOT LESS THAN 5/8" TYPE ™ AS REQUIRED TO 8X8 3320
GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT. WHERE BEAM W/ 1 #5 TOP @ 9-4".
THE 9 STRINGER DETAIL SHOWN HERE IS | STAIRWAYS HAVING FOUR OR MORE TREADS SHALL BE OF UNIFORM DEPTH AND RISERS OF t 15 A FLOOR - CEILING ADD #5 VERT @ 48" OC.
FOR HAND FRAMING OF THE STAIRS IN | RisERs ABOVE A FLOOR OR FINISHED GROUND THE SEPARATION 1S A FLOOR - CEILIN
THE FIELD WHERE LARGE NOTCHES ARE -y THAT THE SUM OF TWO RISERS AND A TREAD, EXCLUSIVE OF ASSEMBLY THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING GROUT ALL SOLID.
NI CUT IN THE STRINGERS. THE CONTRACTOR | LEVEL: SHALL B FQUIPPED WITH HANDRALLS | pRoJeCTION OF NOSING, I8 NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES NOR MORE THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO BE
2ND FLOOR ROOF PLAN: "M SCALE: 3/16"=1-O" MAY CHOOSE TO PURCHASE A LOCATED NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES NOR | THAN 25 INCHES. THE HEIGHT OF RISERS SHALL NOT EXCEED PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN 1/2%
PRE-MANUFACTURED STAIR INSTEAD WHICH | MORE THAN 38 INCHES ABOVE THE LEADING | 7 9/4 INCHES AND TREADS, EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING, SHALL BE NOT GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT
HAS 2 STRINGERS. THE STRINGERS REMAIN EpGE OF A TREAD. LESS THAN 10 INCHES WIDE.
WHOLE WHLLE GROOVES ARE ROUTED TO
ACCEPT THE TREADS AND RISERS. TREADS SHALL BE OF UNIFORM DEPTH AND RISERS OF
SH0P ORAVINGS FROM THE STAR. INIPORM HEIOHT 1N ARY STAIOHAY BETWEEN TWO PLOORS, THERE 1ST FLOOR ROOF & FLOOR FRAMING: "M" SCALE: 3/16'=1-0!
S 1 L oW 2 e e T
;ESO%F FINISH TOLERANCE BETWEEN THE LARGEST AND SMALLEST TRUSS BEARING CONDITIONS AND
TRUSS STRAPPING TO MASONRY ] %%glﬁgeg EACH NOT EXCEED /8 INCH IN ANY PLIGHT. ON TRUSS LAYOUT PREPARED BY RAYMOND A
JOB #:
— ROOF: 14027306M2, DATED 7—17—2014, REVISERQ: 8-27-2015
INSTALL M.A);J;R o“Z"’ “_%‘FT CONNECTOR FASTENER i e TRUSS STRAPPING TO STUD WALL/WOOD BEAM FLOOR: 14027306M3, DATED: 2—25-2014, REVISED: 8-—27-2015
P AN
NETAlG AT +—— %0 m:ms T0 40 3-100x-8", ENBED # j 1X8 RISER y/ HAND. SALL NAX TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTOR FASTENER — e
1810 ETA16 TO 40 10-10dx1-8", EMBED 4% 1
Bt | B, |WEwoe | secsses i [ i A = A A 5
does | WepAn | Gaeraa 040 {16 ENBED 9 STRINGERS =k PETWEEN SPINDLE® ouow | 2 ez 20 Hioad-2 PLAN NOTES:
2500 {2 PLY] [2HETAI2 TO 40 14-16d" EMBED 4* il . 1450 TS20 to 30 24-10dx1-8"
NOTES ON 2500 [2 PLY] [IHHETAT2 TO 22 141608 EMBED 42 ggﬁ?c‘grﬂwnm SAES Ugﬂ";?s oFF igosg gmg:g to £ g::gﬁﬁ 1) ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSS BEARING ELEVATION VARIES, SEE LEGEND.
PLAN h fo
MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH 2&759 ON 5800 [4JHTS20 to 30 24-10dx-8" 2) ROOF AND FLOOR FRAMING SHALL BE WOOD TRUSSES DESIGNED BY A DELEGATED TRUSS
goﬁ%woe A STRAP FROM THE ABOVE LIST AT EACH ROOF TRUSS BEARING POINT, BASED ON THE PER RI7 &7 AN ENGINEER PER DESIGN CRITERIA ON SHEET -3,
= U
TRUSS UPLIFT VALUES IN THE SIGNED AND SEALED TRUSS DESIGN PACKAGE AND SUITABLE FOR THE REOURED ON GUARDRALLS WITHIN DWELLINGS, | ;Xgoﬁ‘lI'Nng NOTES: s PROVIDE STRAPPING AT TRUSSES PER NOTES ON THIS SHEET.
GEOMETRY. EMBED STRAP ON C/L OF WALL. 4t ADS 1 PROVIDE A STRAP FROM THE ABOVE LIST AT EACH ROOF TRUSS
ACCORDANCE WITH SIMPSON PRINTED INSTRUCTIONS. SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING gé%(ﬂ#g#fISER HEIGHT FIELD CONDITIONS A-35 @ EACH STRINGER AND SEALED TRUSS DESIGN PACKAGE.
BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. ’ 2) CONNECTORS ARE SIMPSON STRONG TIE. ALL CONNECTORS SHALL BE 5] |8F8-~1B| etc, DENOTES PRECAST LINTEL ABOVE DOOR/WINDOW OPENING PER SCHEDULE THIS
3 WHERE EMBEDDED STRAPS ARE MISSING, OR M[S‘LOCATED. INSTALL RETROFIT STRAP PER 10/S-3, D INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH SIMPSON PRINTED SHEET.
INSTRUCTIONS.
REV 2 8 T AI R S E C T I O N E T AI I- 5 REV 2 6] AT TRUSS BEARING, PROVIDE 8x8 MASONRY BOND BEAM W/ 1 #5 CONTINUOUS, SEE DETAIL 1/S-3.
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TYPICAL
HOUSE
PLAN

SHEATHING

SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR STUD WALL

FLOOR

/,” CDX PLYWOOD OR 7/;” OSB
SHEATHING NAILED W/ 8d COMMON
WIRE @ 6” 0.C. EDGE AND 6” 0.C.
FIELD. PROVIDE 2x4 BLOCKING AT ALL
JOINTS

APA RATED STURDI—FLOOR, EXPOSURE 1,
TONGUE & GROOVE EDGES, SPAN RATING
48/24 OR BETTER, GLUE AND NAIL W/
10d COMMON @ 6” 0.C. EDGE & FIELD

LANAI / ENTRY CEILING / SOFFIT

ROOF

A.P.A. RATED SHEATHING, EXPOSURE 1,
SPAN RATING 24/16 OR BETTER
(HIGHER NUMBERS INDICATE BETTER
SPAN RATING).

FASTEN WITH 8d RING

OPTIONS:

1) 1x4 STRIPPING @ 16”0C w/ 2—-8d
NAILS TO EACH TRUSS, %" EXTERIOR
GYPBOARD CEILING, FASTEN w/8d NAILS

OR 1%g” DRYWALL SCREWS @ 6”0C EDGE
& FIELD.

WINDOW/DOOR /SOFFIT DESIGN WIND PRESSURES

WIND PRESSURES PER ASCE7-10, 160 MPH, EXPOSURE B, AND CONVERTED
TO ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN PRESSURES USING 0.6W LOAD FACTOR.
(Vasd=124 MPH, RISK CAT Il, ENCLOSED, kd=0.85, h<30’)

TYPE INTERIOR ZONE 4 END ZONE 5
SOFFIT +27.7 -=30.0 +27.7 -=37.0
TYPICAL WINDOWS & DOORS +27.7 -30.0 +27.7 -37.0
8 OR 9’ GARAGE DOORS +24.3 -27.5
16" OR 18" GARAGE DOORS +23.3 -—-26.0

(SEE PLAN FOR OTHER SPECIFIC PRESSURES)

1) TABLE MAY BE USED FOR ANY SIZE WINDOW OR DOOR IN EACH TYPE.
2) USE "INTERIOR ZONE 4" PRESSURES UNLESS WINDOW OR DOOR IS LOCATED WITHIN THE "END ZONE 5" (SEE
DIAGRAM BELOW), THEN USE THE HIGHER PRESSURES UNDER THE "END ZONE 5" COLUMN.

3) ALL GLASS / GLAZING SHALL BE IMPACT RATED OR USE IMPACT RATED SHUTTERS.

4) SUBMIT PRODUCT APPROVALS TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION.

5) MANUFACTURED SOFFIT PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MFR ENGINEERING SPEC SHEETS.

* ON IRREGULAR SHAPED BUILDINGS,

THERE IS NO GUIDANCE IN THE CODE

FOR HOW FAR A CORNER MUST
PROTRUDE FROM THE MAIN BUILDING
TO BE CONSIDERED 'ZONE 5. WE

HAVE CHOSEN >15". THIS IS SUBJECT

TO JUDGEMENT CALL BY THE

END
* S 4 "’_“‘_ZONE
2 |3 wom = 5=0"

MEASURED FROM
FACE OF WALL

DESIGN CRITERIA:

1. FLOOR & ROOF UNIFORM LOADS:
ELEVATED FLOORS:

DEFLECTION CRITERIA:
FLOOR
ROOF

2. WIND LOADS:
WIND DESIGN PER ASCE7-10

A G 0 BASIC WIND SPEED (ASCE7-10) 160 MPH
SHANK NAILS @ 6” 0.C. EDGE AND 6” |2) 3,” BC PLYWOOD NAILED w/ 6d AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. N ® ® NOMINAL WIND SPEED (Vasd TABLE R301.2.1.3) 124 MPH
8d RING SHANK NAILS 6" 0O.C. 0.C. FIELD. COMMON @ 6" OC EDGE & FIELD. N ZONE 5 ® ® ® BUILDING CATEGORY I
EDGE AND 6” OC FIELD. 3) WIRE LATHE AND '/,” STUCCO. MANUFACTURED SOFFIT TYPICAL \E\“;D,,F?g,[jigfgﬁSTSSﬁ’DREE%gg,ngRS IMPORTANCE FACTOR 1.00
ENSURE THAT ALL NAILS (RING SHANK NAILS PER R803.2.3.1: 0.113" NomiNAL | FASTEN WIRE LATHE WITH GALVANIZED Eggﬁ.lugNTfLMB%T%iqu'gg HOUSE OF BUILDING (BOLD LINES) EAEPA%S%%%F HEIGHT < 31(3) FT
PENETRATE THE TOP CHORD OF SHANK DIAMETER, RING DIA. OF 0.012” OVER SHANK STAPLES BY SENCO OR EQUIV., 17 FASTENING PER MFR PLAN @ ROOF PITCH 5/12
DIAMETER, 16 TO 20 RINGS PER INCH, 0.280" » »
THE TRUSS WITHOUT SPLITTING. DIAMETER FULL ROUND HEAD, 2" NAIL LENGTH) CROWN, 17 LONG, SPACED 4" OC. SHEE TS TG e SPEC "\ INTERIOR ZONE 4 ENCLOSURE CLASS. ENCLOSED
ROOF DECK NAIL'NG PATTERN NOTE: EXTERIOR CEILINGS AND SOFFITS SPECIFIED HERE MEET PRESSURE REQUIREMENTS. @ @ PRESSURES INTERNAL PRES. COEFF. +/— 0.18
1 ~ THE DESIGN WIND PRESSURES PER R703.1.3. WINDOW/DOOR DESIGN WIND PRESSURE, SEE TABLE IN DETAIL 3.
SCALE: NTS 2 3 ® @ ® SOFFITS — PER R703.1.3, ALL SOFFITS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
: RESISTING THE DESIGN PRESSURES SPECIFIED IN TABLE R301.2(2)
SLAB ON GRADE, FOR WALLS. PER R616.4, SOFFIT TESTING SHALL USE ASCE7
SEE PLAN DOWEL TO MATCH WALL ARIES DESIGN PRESSURES USING 0.6W LOAD FACTOR.
DOWEL TO MATCH WALL REINFORCING, LAP 25 T FOOTING REINF., 3. REINFORCED CONCRETE:
» DESIGN AS PER ACl 318-08
HOUSE REINFORCING, LAP 25 FINISHED GRADE, # MAINTAIN RUN LAP CORNER BARS REQUIRED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS:
SEE SITE PLAN . . / A 00 RoEOr &1 40 BAR SLAB ON GRADE fc = 2500 PSI
UP TO 5 COURSE HOUSE — W ,—3" COVER DIAMETERS 3',” MINIMUM THICKNESS REINFORCED WITH 6x6 wil.4xwl.4 WWF OR
| \S/EE?'IVCVZ):tL@Wisis | ‘ | W | y 73 FIBERMESH.
- GARAGE A1 - | ! < 4/ = N\ CONVENTIONAL SHALLOW FOOTINGS fc = 2500 PSI
T - 0.C. IN GROUTED T Al H & 2| MONOLTHIC C ISTEPDOWN T / BEAMS AND COLUMNS fc = 3000 PSI
I = ] CELL H H u ] E [m] /FOOTING, [ 3
H|H | H | H H——t ¥| GARAGE I —< 1  SEE PLAN N ALL OTHER CONCRETE (U.N.O.) fc = 3000 PSI
01 F FINISHED GRADE, H | H H , H S| = .« N o o UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER
S / SEE SITE PLAN | SRE W TV | AN \ FOR REINFORCING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
|2 = H | E T 1 F 2, FOOTINGS 3"
H [ E ﬂ\k H | F = :—T —W EMBED DOWELS T W:V[',AT"STQ'NDEFPOTOHT”:? 7 C?gg?,ﬂ;’: SLAB ON GRADE CENTERED
H | H CONCRETE H | H 6_WITH 10 ’ BEAMS VA
H1H Z A EDGE STD HOOK ALL VERT. AND SEE PLAN 2
2 /STRIP ._J (Y COLUMNS 11/ ”
P _ , HORIZ. SEGMENTS 2
A . RN FOOTING . . 3" CLEAR COVER ) ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
\_\\ o SEE PLAN TO REINFORCING a TYPICAL BENDING DIAGRAMS AND PLACING DETAILS OF ACI STANDARDS
| | FOOTING REINF.. SEE PLAN VIEW AND SPECIFICATIONS. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE HELD
W\ EMBED DOWELS _ PLAN. LAP 40 BAR ol VLW SECURELY IN POSITION WITH STANDARD ACCESSORIES DURING PLACING
= g 5” WITH 10” i j ‘ OF CONCRETE.
STD HOOK B IGARAGE C gWA'\ERF,’A\DGCI;:WN Q\ . . D IGARAGE \ + - DIAMETERS REINFORCING STEEL — ASTM A615 GRADE 40 FOR #3
” — GRADE 60 FOR #4 TO #11
3" CLEAR COVER f FOOTING
AITYPICAL ™Yo REINFORGING | | LW—» = —

DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2010 — RESIDENTIAL.

LIVE LOAD 40 PSF, DEAD LOAD 20 PSF
ROOF: LIVE TOP CHORD 20 PSF
LIVE BOTTOM CHORD 10 PSF (NON—CONCURRENT w/ TCLL)
CEMENT ROOF TILE DEAD LOAD 25 PSF TOTAL
SHINGLE /METAL ROOFING DEAD LOAD 15 PSF TOTAL
MINIMUM DEAD LOAD FOR WIND: TC 5 PSF, BC 5 PSF

L/480 LIVE, L/360 TOTAL
L/240 LIVE, L/180 TOTAL

STEP FOOTING

WELDED WIRE FABRIC — ASTM A185

I |
W CORNER BARS
STEM WALL DETAILS BIINTERIOR MONOLITHIC FOOTINGS SCALE: NTS SCALE. NTS SPLICES IN REINFORCING, SHALL BE 40 BAR DIAMETERS. NON—CONTACT
4 SCALE: 3/4" = 0" 5 SCALE: 3/4° = T—0° 6 ' LAP SPLICES MAY BE USED PROVIDED REINFORCING IS NOT SPACED MORE
THAN 5” APART FOR #5 BARS.
FORMWORK AND SHORING SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL CONCRETE
HOOK BAR INTO TOP OF LINTEL AT LANAI OR HAS REACHED AT LEAST 2/3 OF THE REQUIRED 28 DAY STRENGTH.
SEE PLAN VERTICAL BOND BEAM, (8"x16” FILLED SOLID, 4. REINFORCED MASONRY:
8"x8” CMU w/ #5 VERTICAL 145 BOTTOM, 1—#5 DESIGN PER ACI 530—08
878" BOND TOP) REQUIRED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHS:
3/ » SLAB ON GRADE, .1 H MASONRY WALLS fm = 1500 PS|
EfAs?gﬁzR?cA\ggﬂA% SEE PLAN .\ — 0 — — H kH  / BEAM w/ 1—4#5 7” STANDARD HOOK
T i S \ — INTO TOP OF BOND REINFORCING STEEL — ASTM A615 GRADE 60.
| N BEAM (MAY USE SPLICES IN REINFORCING, SHALL BE 48 BAR DIAMETERS.
| £ 7”x25” BENT BAR) ALL CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE COMPOSED OF ASTM C90,
— I W A— #5 CORNER BAR, 45 CORNER BAR, VERTICAL | AP | CORNER h GRADE N—1 HOLLOW CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS WITH TYPE 'S’
=% X A X 25"x25" 25"x25” BAR |IN BARS 40 |7 BEARING MORTAR. GROUT ALL CELLS CONTAINING VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
| | | GROUTED SAR =] L ¥ WITH 3000 PSI PEA ROCK CONCRETE GROUT. ALL CELLS BELOW
CELL, | pIAMETERS eH E— FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE GROUTED SOLID. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS
NOTES: I g@fﬁ'\'ﬁip?&‘f gQASSN'?riP?&"LD SEE S ho [ SHALL BE REINFORCED FULL HEIGHT AT DOT LOCATIONS ON PLAN.
' , : N HOOK—OR PROVIDE HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCEMENT IN WALLS AT 18” OC
1) PROVIDE SAWCUTS TO CREATE APPROXIMATE lL | < CORNER —" VERTICALLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IN ADDITION, INSTALL
20° X 20° MAXIMUM SQUARES. V BAR < JOINT REINFORCING IN THE FIRST TWO MORTAR JOINTS ABOVE AND
2) SAWCUT CONCRETE SLAB WITHIN 4 TO 12 #\15 (;/RESJ'T%AD'- BELOW OPENINGS, EXTENDING AT LEAST 24” BEYOND THE OPENING.
HOURS OF CONCRETE PLACEMENT. INTERSECTION CORNER P ANE CELL AT DOT LAP JOINT REINFORCING 6~ MINIMUM.
4
7 | ), - | LOCATIONS 5. DELEGATED—ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF & FLOOR TRUSSES:
ON PLAN ALL WOOD ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY
MASONRY 45 VERT. AT INTERSECTION A DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER PER RULE 61G15—31.003 OF
WALL OF BOND BEAM w/ 7” THE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. ALL TRUSSES SHALL HAVE

ETAIL

CORNER

BAR DETAIL IN

HOOK AT TOP

STEPPED BOND BEAM & REINFORCING

TEMPORARY BRACING PER "COMMENTARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
HANDLING, INSTALLING AND BRACING METAL PLATE CONNECTED
WOOD TRUSSES, HIB—91.” FOR OTHER BRACING REQUIREMENTS,

SCALE: NTS T —— NOTIFY ENGINEER. PROVIDE PERMANENT BRACING PER TRUSS
7 8 SCALE: 3/ 9 SCALE: 3/4 MFR. SHOP DRAWINGS. IF PERMANENT BRACING IS NOT
/—FLOOR SHEATHING e 11/4” @ 2x6 2 ROWS OF SPECIFIED, CONTACT ENGINEER.
Y i/ 11, ~=H=—  NAILS INTO
172" @ 2x8 3rd PLY 6. FOUNDATION:
T DOUBLE ROW T il CONVENTIONAL SHALLOW CONCRETE FOOTINGS
o X | ° - SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF
g g ERE ST/UD . - | 10 NALS : o TS INTO . ol 10d NALS | RETROFIT STRAPS TO CONCRETE/MASONRY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE
IGNS w ~ : 3 - SUITABILITY OF THE SOIL CONDITIONS FOR THE INTENDED
RUSS, MSTA24 [ ° H1 ADD 3rd ~ X Srd 2x4 TRUSS UPLIFT (LBS) | CONNECTOR STRUCTURE AND ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY.
: STRAP @ 32" OC NAIL FROM_|[|{l[/ 2x6 OR 2x8 > | NAIL FROM Tt @ 24" OC IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT A GEOTECHNICAL FIRM BE HIRED
w/ 18—10d NAILS . «N—OTHER SIDE LU \—OTHER SIDE TO 840 1—MTSM16 or 20 7-10dx1"/5", 4—"/4x2'/, TITEN TO PERFORM A SITE EVALUATION.
oF and pLy. ! .| OF 2nd PLY. L TO 1045 1—HTSM16 or 20  8—10dx1’ / " 4—/,x2V/, TITEN
() N (V. AL H— TO 2090 2—HTSM16 or 20 8—10dx1' 4"/, x2/, TITEN 7. DIMENSIONS: VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS WITH HOUSE PLANS.
POSTS TO 4300 2_LGT2 16—16d, 7_1/4”x21/4" TITEN SEE HOUSE PLANS, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
:N py 2 OR 3 PLY 2x6 OR 2x8 2 OR 3 PLY 2x4 TO 3480 HTT16 18— 16d 5/8”¢ ALLTHREAD DRILL DRAWINGS FOR EMBEDS, OPEN'NGS, SLEEVES, ETC. WHICH ARE NOT
=1 [N @ SEE PLAN & EPOXY 10" EMBED w/ SIMPSON SET. SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
B i B B , . T0 10530 HGT-2/3 E‘Fﬁ’gxf41 2¢i, A&ﬂ-SEEI;ZA\A[;ITI-?RSHI_r\IZP§ON - 8. MEANS AND METHODS: THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL NOT HAVE
< - <~ : 3 ROWS 16d | IF /2" FLITCH IS USED BETWEEN - CONTROL OR BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS,
= _——8" MASONRY | @ 12”0C AND 1—_/'\\\/\ PLYS, USE 12d OR 16d NAILS TECHNIQUES, PROCEDURES, OR SEQUENCES TEMPORARY BRACING,
\ = | 21/,” FROM ENDS J—v\/ INSTEAD OF 10d. (FLITCH IS NOTES: SHORING, GUYING OR OTHER MEANS TO SUPPORT STRUCTURAL
T .. NOT REQUIRED STRUCTURALLY) 1) WHERE EMBEDDED STRAP IS MISSING OR MIS—LOCATED, PROVIDE A ELEMENTS IN PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION. FOR THE ACTS OR
\] | | | 3 ROWS 104 STRAP FROM THE ABOVE LIST AT EACH ROOF TRUSS BEARING POINT, T ORR Ok FoR T A ia SR A o e eSO e e
K —al ! ” BASED ON THE TRUSS UPLIFT VALUES IN THE SIGNED AND SEALED
! - 5—©® 12"0C AND WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
MSTAM36 OR CS16 STRAP @ | B 12" 31/ FROM ENDS TRUSS DESIGN PACKAGE.
SET UPPER S 32" OC w/ 7-10d TO STUD BEAMS 2 2) CONNECTORS ARE SIMPSON STRONG TIE. ALL CONNECTORS SHALL 9. SHOP DRAWINGS: SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PREPARED AND
FROM TOP OF M AND (4)Y/,"x2"/,” TITEN TO 5 OR 3 PLY LVL 5 OR 3 PLY LUMBER BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH SIMPSON PRINTED SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW FOR
MASONRY INSTRUCTIONS. ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS UTILIZING PREFABRICATED COMPONENTS.

10

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

STRAP UPPER STUDS TO MASONRY WALL

11

NAILING

OF MULTI—

PLY POST AND BEAMS

RE

SCALE: NTS

OFIT_UPL

FT CONNECTOR

ONE SET OF SIGNED & SEALED TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL BE
DELIVERED TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR THE STRUCTURE
PER FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 61G15—30.005 AND 61G15—31.003.

SCHEDULE

12

8" CMU, SEE PLAN
8 cMU_ FOR REINFORCIN(37
WALLS DOOR
<T . . $ T ; Dttt AN
s 3 2O HNDOW/DOOK |
R H OPENIN
WINDOWS " OUCH OPE ¢ 2x8 OR 2x6
(SEE NOTE) 1l I P.T. SYP#2
N 2x2xV/s”
L 1 WASHER
1/4 »X33/4 ”» | I
TAPCON @ 24~ 1/2”¢ EXPANSION
0OC, 3 SCREWS — BOLT, 4” MIN.
MIN. (SEE 4. . t EMBEDMENT, SPACE
NOTE) J I'[ 24” OC AND 12
— ] FROM TOP & BOT.

BUCK FASTEN

NG

NOTE:

PRODUCTS THAT FASTEN THRU THE FLANGE WITH WOOD SCREWS TO THE BUCK.

FOR WINDOW/DOOR PRODUCTS THAT DO NOT HAVE A FLANGE AND FASTEN INSTEAD

OUTWARD THRU THE FRAME, USE MASONRY SCREWS PER MFR. THAT ARE LONG

13

ENOUGH TO PENETRATE 2—1/4" INTO THE MASONRY.
MATERIAL IS SIMPLY A SPACER AND MAY BE 1x4 OR 1x6 OR OMITTED ENTIRELY AND
THE SPACER MAY BE TACKED IN PLACE WITH MASONRY NAILS OR PINS.

IN THIS CASE, THE BUCK

GARAGE DOOR

THIS BUCK FASTENING DETAIL IS INTENDED FOR FLANGED WINDOW/DOOR

2x4 LEDGER w/ Y4x3%,

F

+11

TAPCON @ 24" O.C.

LOOR SHEATHING PER

8” CMU WALL,

M. REINFORCE w/ #5
VERT. IN GROUTED

CELL AT DOT

LOCATIONS ON PLAN

’

+9'—4 0

FLOOR TRUSS,

™
|| H>—vLap 257
SCHEDULE 2/5—3
+11'=4"
Y TOP OF BOND BEAM

_1/$

“~

/

SEE PLAN

8”x8” MASONRY BOND
BEAM w/ 1—#5
CONTINUOUS

\GROUT 16" DEEP
WHERE 2-2x8 LEDGER
BOLTS TO WALL

8" CMU WALL,

N REINFORCE w/ #5
VERT. IN GROUTED

CELL AT DOT
LOCATIONS ON PLAN

EEEEEEE INEEEEE] INEEEEEE INEEEEEE FSSSRNE) INEEEEEE IEEN4ANEI INNEEEEE INNEEEE

|EEEEEEE INEEEEEE INEEEEEE  INEEEEEE SEXENVE]
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FLOOR

USS ON LEDGER

SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0"

ROOF SHEATHING, SEE
SCHEDULE 2/S-3

APPROVED ISOLATION PLATE

8"x8” CONTINUOUS MASONRY

BOND BEAM w/ 1—#5, GROUT
SOLID. PROVIDE CORNER

IENEEER) INENEEEE INNEEEE
II\\ N
e

BARS PER DETAIL 8/S-3
#5 VERT. IN GROUTED CELL AT
DOT LOCATIONS ON PLAN (48"

TRUSS STRAP TO BOND BEAM

OC MAX EXTERIOR)
15

SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"

(NO ROOF BEARING WALLS ABOVE)
ROOF SHEATHING, SEE FLOOR S N /g|_-:§
WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" OC, DESIGNED SCHEDULE 2,/S—3 T\
BY DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER WOOD TRUSSES @ 24” OC.
EMBEDDED STRAP AT EACH DESIGNED BY DELEGATED
ROOF TRUSS, SEE ROOF PLAN. TRUSS ENGINEER & &
BREAK OUT WEB OF BLOCK AS
NEEDED TO PROPERLY LOCATE
I N 4
=
2x_ SUBFASCIA
2x_ SUBFASCIA 1596 ZTRAD AL TRUSS, xS DOUBLE TOP PLATE_/ FLOOR TRUSS (LAYOUT
EACH TRUSS THERWISE ON PLAN 5/ EACH TRUSS ’
2x4 or 2x6 SYP #2 @
TRUSS BEARING '{ ELEV 16" 0.0, (SEE P#LAN) | [PROVIDE STANDARD
¢SEE PLAN 2x6 SYP #2 $SEE PLAN / NAILING PER TABLE
SOFFITS SHALL MEET DOUBLE MIDHEIGHT BLOCKING X_ R602.2(1). NO
— | METAL STRAPS.
5 WIND DESIGN PRESSURES TOP PLATE PT SILL PLATE,
g PER R703.1.3. FOR SPH6 STRAP @ 16" WALL SHEATHING NO STRAPS
= FIELD FRAMING, SEE OC OVER DOUBLE PER SCHEDULE | - |
: TABLE 2/S—3. TOP PLATE 2/5—3
s #5 VERTICAL SHALL HAVE MIDPOINT BLOCKING \ . .
7" STANDARD HOOK INTO \X é"? 6§Yg c#2 STUDS FOOTING. SEE
TOP OF BOND BEAM
ROOF TRUSS ON STUD WALL |NTER|OR BEARING (NO UPLIFT)
16 SCAE. 37 =10 17/| scae s/#7 =7=0
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ROOF SHEATHING,
SEE SCHEDULE.

U . .

3
LLLL

,~ 4—16d NAILS

[ \\ ’f @ 48 0OC
2x4 BLOCK[

w/ 4—12d
TOE NAILS
EACH END

~ 2x4 [BRACE

12d @ 4" |0C FROM

LATERAL BRACE TO N
Bl OCKING \\\

X

\2x4 OUTLOOKER

™ WALL SHEATHING
PER SCHEDULE

EMBED META16 STRAP

@ 32" OC AT INSIDE

X Z N o FACE OF GABLE END
2x4x8’ LATERAL 24 @ 48"/ id
BRACE @ 48" 0.C. w/
2—16d INTO EA. TRUSS S MASONRY WALL,
STANDARD GABLE TRUSS 4 SEE PLAN
GABLE END BRACING AT BLOCK WALL
1 SCALE: N.T.S.
FASTEN TOP CHORD TO
8” CMU WALL, REINFORCE w/ 4 MASONRY w/ V4x3%,"

#5 VERT. IN GROUTED CELL

AT DOT

2x4 LEDGER w/ Y4x3%,
TAPCON @ 24" 0.C.

FLOOR SHEATHING PER

LOCATIONS ON PLAN

SCHEDULE 2/3—3_\ CTHN_ LAP 05"
+11'=3Y," L
Z a“ = VeeH | TRUSS a2~
‘\_ 8”x8” MASONRY e

? ”

+9'—4 5

IENSEEN] INNEEEEE INEEEEEE INSERNEd INNEEEEY INEEEEEE INEEEENE INEEEEE|

BOND BEAM |4/
1—#5 CONTINYOUS

TAPCONS @ 24" O.C.
12 ROOF SHEATHING PER

13 SCHEDULE 2/S-3
T~

< H | |
= XTRUSS A3 i
FLOOR TRUSS,j
SEE PLAN 8F16—1B/1T
AT SLIDING
GLASS DOOR  LANAI

SLIDING GLASS DOOR.
FASTEN TRACK TO
HEADER PER MFR. SPECS

5 SECTION AT LANAI

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

ROOF SHEATHING PER

SCHEDULE 2/3—3/

WALL SHEATHING PER

SCHEDULE 2/S-3 _\

WALL TO ROOF
WEEP SCREED

2x4 LEDGER w/
2-16d TO EACH STUD

2x4 SYP #2 STUDS

/@ 16" 0.C.

2x8 BLOCKING w/ 16d @

/ 8" 0.C. TO 2x4 LEDGER

FLOOR SHEATHING PER

/ SCHEDULE 2/S-3

MSTA24 SITRAP /
< @ 37" pPC
TRUSS / TRUSS /
EJ5 B3

{5 +11'=3Y,"

<

i $ +9’_4”
TRUSS F6

GIRDER FG1

3 SECTION AT GIRDER FGT

SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0"

FASTEN TOP CHORD TO
MASONRY w/ V4x3%,”
TAPCONS @ 24” 0.C.

ROOF SHEATHING PER

T

|
S

SCHEDULE 2/S-3

/ SCHEDULE 2/S-3

LAP 25
/ 2x4 LEDGER w/ Vex3¥,

TAPCON @ 24" O.C.

FLOOR SHEATHING PER

If

3
RN EY NN

\TRUSS B1
TRUSS 82/

TRUSS /

EJ7

8” CMU WALL,
REINFORCE w/ #5
VERT. IN GROUTED—/

CELL AT DOT

LOCATIONS ON PLAN

HNNEENS INNEEEEI INENEEEI INSEEEEE iNKEEIPLD INNNEEE INSSEESE INEEEEEE INNEEEE|

¢+11’—31/4”

<>

+9’_4”

il—‘LOOR TRUSS,

SEE PLAN

4 SECTION AT FRONT PORCH

SCALE: 3/4” = 1'=0"

ROOF SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S-3

META16, TYPICAL

20'-8" !}

TRUSS, SEE PLAN/ g SOFFITS SHALL MEET
8”"x8” CONTINUOUS MASONRY 0 | N WIND DESIGN PRESSURES
BOND BEAM w/ 1—#5, GROUT/; : PER R703.1.3. FOR

SOLID. PROVIDE CORNER S FIELD FRAMING, SEE
BARS PER DETAIL 8/S—3 H | F TABLE 2/S-3.
H [ H #5 VERTICAL SHALL HAVE
H | F 7" STANDARD HOOK INTO
Sl TOP OF BOND BEAM
#5 VERT. IN GROUTED CELL AT / s
DOT LOCATIONS ON PLAN (48” H | F
OC MAX EXTERIOR) H | F
§==§\8” CMU WALL
2—2x8 LEDGER w/ 1 | H
(2)%/s"x8” EXPANSION ==

BOLTS w/ 2" WASHERS @ H || F AP 95"

24" 0OC, TOP @ 11'—0Y, (I |

FLOOR SHEATHING PER H

SCHEDULE 2/S—3 H | |
+11'=3,” =l +11'—-4"
—Mp OF o & 3 TOP OF BOND BEAM
TRUSS ﬁ o
A= 8”"x16” MASONRY
%/ \BOND BEAM w/ 1—#5
S TOP, GROUT 16” AT
LEDGER
+9'—4" || |

WOOD FLOOR/
TRUSS, SEE MFR.
LAYOUT

#5 VERT. IN GROUTED CELL AT/

DOT LOCATIONS ON PLAN (48"
OC MAX EXTERIOR)

\8” CMU WALL

DOWEL TO MATCH WALL
" REINFORCING, LAP 25"

|ENEEENE INEEENEI IEEENEEI IEEEEEED IEEEEEED IEEEEEED IEEEEEED IEEEEEEI IEEEEENE IENEEENE IEEEEENE IEEEEEEE IENEEEEE INEEEEEE INEEEEEE PERMTURYE KREADEND INNENEND INNEEEE

N

FINISHED GRADE,

|ENEEENE INEENENE IENEEENE INEEEEES IEEEEEEI INEENEES INEEEEEI IEEENEE INNENEND IEEEEEEE INEENEEE IENEEEEE INEEEENE INNEEENE INEEEEEE kAN

FOOTING F7 WHERE
NOTED ON PLAN \

[ SEE SITE PLAN
T‘ W

m]

i

12" MIN

W XEMBED DOWELS 5"
WITH 10" STD HOOK

3” CLEAR COVER
TO REINFORCING

SCALE: 3/4” = 1'=0

FULL HEIGHT WALL SECTION

2x_ SUBFASCIA w/
2—16d TO EACH TRUSS

ROOF SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S-3

MTS16 STRAP AT TRUSS,
TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON PLAN

2x_ SUBFASCIA w/
2—16d TO EACH TRUSS

WALL SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S—3\

2x6 SYP #2
STUDS @ 16” 0.C. \{

20’_8”
| N $
TRUSS, SEE PLAN

2x6 SYP #2 DOUBLE
TOP PLATE

SPH6 STRAP @ 16"
OC OVER DOUBLE
TOP PLATE

BLOCKING AT

/V MIDHEIGHT

WALL TO ROOF WEEP SCREED

ROOF SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S—1

| FIRRING TO MATCH
| MASONRY WALL
BEYOND

\

P

FLOOR SHEATHING PER

/ SCHEDULE 2/S-3

\

|
|
|
|
|
|
|/MSTA24 @ 32" 0.C.
|
|
|
|
ay

2x4 BANPBOWRD

q <

TRUSS MCSA/Z

TRUSS M4 (4 PLY)

\
I
/ \HANGER \TRUSS F6

USED ONLY FOR

”

¢+9 —4

S CAR GARAGE OPTION

SECTION AT GIRDER M4

6 SCALE: N.T.S.
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